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 = One of our top 5 must-do rated-by-the-kids activities!

Air Rifles
Entry level .188 air powered rifles with either a scope or open sight using lead pellets to 
shoot targets on a range.

• Trained personnel required to run this activity
• Air Rifles, targets and pellets provided

Price rates
• CYC Instructed: $100 per hour
• Group Instructed: $5.00 per person per day with $50 training charge1

Archery
Entry level recurve archery bows and carbon fire arrows to shoot targets on a range.

• Trained personnel required to run this activity
• Bows, arrows, arm guards and targets supplied

Price rates
• CYC Instructed: $100 per hour
• Group Instructed: $5.00 per person per day with $50 training charge2

Archery Tag™
CYC Waihola is an official licensee of Archery Tag. The fast paced dodge-ball game using
Bows and soft tipped arrows. See ArcheryTag.com for more information.

• CYC Staff instructed activity only and included in price
• 12x people can play at one time, although up to 20 can be part of a rotational game.
• Bows, Arrows, Bunkers, Arm Guards and Protector Masks supplied

Price rates
• CYC Instructed: $100 per hour

Assault Course
Our on-site assault course has tyre climbs, net crawls, rope swings, balance beams and a high
wall to challenge even the most fit person. The possibilities are endless for use.

Free Activity!

1 Air Rifles: Instructor training is $50 per person. Training can be completed during your group stay but requires at least 45 
minutes and no children present during training. Please arrange at time of accommodation booking if you wish to have a person 
from your group trained. Training can be combined free of charge with Archery.

2 Archery: Instructor training is $50 per person. Training can be completed during your group stay but requires at least 45 
minutes and no children present during training. Please arrange at time of accommodation booking if you wish to have a person 
from your group trained. Training can be combined free of charge with Air Rifles.

http://ArcheryTag.com/


Bouldering Wall
Our bouldering wall is a entry level climbing wall that you can do without a harness. Get 
from one side of the wall to the other without falling off.

Free Activity!

Bubble Soccer
Put on a inflatable bubble suit and see if you can bump the other team members out of
the way so you can score a goal.

• Trained personnel required to run this activity
• 10x people can play at one time, although up to 20 can be part of a rotational game.
• Weight limit of 65kg and max height of 160cm

Price rates
• CYC Instructed: $100 per hour
• Group Instructed: $5.00 per person per day with $50 training charge3

Camp Fire
Our camp fire is a good way to end the night on a high with marshmallows and a sing along.

• Permission to use must be granted by CYC Staff and is subject to weather and fire restrictions.

Free Activity!

Children's Playground
Our recently upgraded children's playground features slides, climbing bars and a “cool as” 
fort for playing on

Free Activity!

Disc Golf
A game that is growing in popularity world-wide - Disc Golf is golf with frisbees. We have 
installed 9 Disc Golf baskets around our camp site. You'll love the "chink" sound of the 
baskets as you hit them with the disc. See if you can get a hole in one!

• Lost discs are charged at $25 each

Free Activity!

Geocaching
Find 20+ private geocaches around the CYC Waihola camp-site using our GPS units.
Geocaching is an international sport of treasure hunting using a GPS to find hidden and 
camouflaged containers - it's a bit like orienteering but ramped up with technology and 
rewards.

• CYC Staff instructed activity only and included in price
• Up to 50 people can play at one time in 10 groups
• 1.5 to 3 hours in length
• Full instructions, 10 GPS units, Geo-caches and rewards supplied

Price rates
• Geocaching Session: $350 for first session
• Subsequent Geocaching Sessions at camp: $200 for second session (no resets)

3 Bubble Soccer: Instructor training is $50 per person. Training can be completed during your group stay but requires at least 45
minutes and no children present during training. Please arrange at time of accommodation booking if you wish to have a person 
from your group trained. Training can be combined free of charge with Archery.



Kayaks
Hire our kayaks to explore the shoreline of Lake Waihola. 

• Casual Hire of kayaks only – CYC does not provide instructors for kayaking anymore
• Hire includes: Kayak Trailer with 14 single berth kayaks along with paddles, first aid kit, PFDs for Medium Child 

through to Medium Adults
• Signing Casual Hire agreement form is required

Price rates
• Kayak Trailer Hire : $100 per day

Mountain Boards
Try your skills at Mountain Boarding – it's like snowboarding but on our grass slopes so you 
won't get cold.

• Competent Adult Supervision required for this activity

Price rates
• CYC Instructed: $100 per hour
• Group Instructed: $5.00 per person per day4

Paint-ball
Our speed-ball (so called because it's super fast paced paint-ball) course is pretty epic.
Capture the teddy bear before the other team and win the points!

• Standard Paint-ball with guns
• CYC Staff Instructed only 
• Requires 3 week booking lead time for us to source paint-ball ammo and air 
• Guns, ammo, protector masks and air supplied
• Game is 100 rounds
• Limited to those over the age of 10 years.

• Slingshot Paint-ball 
• Competent Adult Supervision required for this activity
• Slingshots, ammo and protector masks supplied
• Game is 50 rounds
• available to all ages.

Price rates
• Standard Paint-ball: $20.00 per person per 100 rounds ($200 minimum charge)
• Slingshot Paint-ball: $5.00 per person per 50 rounds5

Slacklines
How well can you balance yourself on a strap of nylon 50mm wide. Test yourself on our 
slacklines.

• We have two officially branded slack-lines available

Price rates
• Slack-line Hire: $20.00 per day

Team Initiative Course
Our on-site team initiative course has all the challenges to test your teams. Spiders web, 
holey barrel, crocodile mile, blindfold geometry and more.

• Instructions available for use.

Free Activity! 

4 Mountain Boards: Limited supervisor training is given free of charge. Training can be completed during your group stay but 
requires at least 10 minutes and no children present during training. Please arrange at time of accommodation booking if you 
wish to have a person from your group trained.

5 Paint-ball with slingshots: Limited supervisor training is given free of charge. Training can be completed during your group 
stay but requires at least 10 minutes and no children present during training. Please arrange at time of accommodation booking 
if you wish to have a person from your group trained.



Water-slide
Our  new plastic Water-slide is being installed in November 2018. It will be 75 metres long 
and all so epic!

Price rates
• Water-slide Hire: $100.00 per day

Zipline
An adrenaline filled ride 80 metres across and 14 metres high over a deep gully. 

• Trained personnel required to run this activity
• Regulated activity under Health and Safety in Employment (Adventure Activities) Regulations 2011 for Adventure 

Activity Operators
• CYC instructors can run through about 15 unique participants per hour with two turns each
• Weight limit of 100kg and medical disclaimer applies
• Full safety gear including helmets and harnesses are provided
• 2x competent adults required to assist instructor if children are present

Price rates
• CYC Instructed:  $100 per hour
• Group Instructed: $5.00 per person per day with $150 training charge6

Risk Statement Many outdoor activities at CYC Waihola have an element of high risk and as we are committed to keeping our 
clients safe we have policy and Standard Operating Procedures available on request for managing these activities.

These activities:
• are subject to availability of trained CYC Waihola paid staff or other persons that have undergone 

comprehensive training in the activity being run
• can be canceled or postponed at the discretion of CYC Waihola staff at any time for the safety of the 

client and CYC Waihola staff
• may not be suitable for persons with health or behavioral issues that could affect their ability to 

participate or follow the safety procedures.
• maybe specifically mentioned in the Health and Safety in Employment (Adventure Activities) Regulations 

2011 and any clients going outside the strict safety procedures and posted rules can result in serious 
harm. 

RAMS Forms Standard Operating Procedures and Risk Assessment Forms (RAMS) are available for all activities on request if 
required via our online document server.

Activity Rates Rates are subject to change – rates for your group are locked in upon hire agreement and deposit being paid

Last Updated: 1st October 2019

6 Flying Fox: Instructor training is $150 per person and training cannot be completed during your group stay. Please arrange at 
time of accommodation booking if you wish to have a person from your group trained. Training requires at least 2 hours.
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